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SUBSIDIZED TREATMENT

1064. SHRI JITENDRA CHAUDHURY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether many hospitals in Delhi have agreed to provide subsidized treatment to the people of North East region living in Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details of such hospitals in Delhi providing subsidized treatment under the said programme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): As far as three Central Government Hospitals in Delhi viz. Safdarjung Hospital,
Dr. RML Hospital and Lady Hardinge Medical College & Associated Hospitals are concerned, all people including that of North East Region are provided treatment free of cost or on nominal charges. Government of NCT of Delhi has also informed that treatment to all people living in Delhi including that of North East Region is provided free of cost in all hospitals under Government of NCT of Delhi.

